Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Financial services
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 851
ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2021/ 20 MAGHA, 1942 (SAKA)
Beneficiaries from Stand Up India Scheme

851. SHRI SHWAIT MALIK:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of people have been benefited since the launch of ‘Stand up India’ scheme under which beneficiaries can get a loan of 2 10 lakh to rupees one crore to start or increase their business; and

(b) if so, the details thereof including the number of such beneficiaries in Punjab since its implementation, District-wise?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANURAG SINGH
THAKUR)

(@) to (b) Stand Up India Scheme was launched by the Government on 5" April, 2016 and subsequently extended up to the year 2025. The Scheme facilitates bank loans between Rs. 10 lakh and Rs. 1 crore to at least one Scheduled Caste/ Scheduled Tribe borrower and at least one woman borrower, per bank branch of Scheduled Commercial Banks (SCBs), for setting up greenfield enterprises in the manufacturing, services or the trading sectors. Over 1,10,019 loans have been extended under the Scheme as on 31.01.2021 since inception.

District-wise details of loans extended under the Scheme in the State of Punjab, as on

31t January, 2021, is placed at the Annexure.
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Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question 851 for

answer on 09.02.2021

District-wise number of loans extended and amount sanctioned in the State of Punjab under Stand Up India Scheme as on 31.01.2021, since inception.

Total
# District Name Number of loan | Sanctioned Amount
accounts (Rs. Crore)

1 | HOSHIARPUR 221 42.93
2 | JALANDHAR 514 104.47
3 | AMRITSAR 473 103.72
4 | BARNALA 27 5.15
5 | BATHINDA 214 48.3
6 | FARIDKOT 46 8.02
7 | FATEHGARH SAHIB 44 9.06
S | FAZILKA 38 853
9 | FIROZEPUR 29 19.17
10 | GURDASPUR 228 40.65
11 | LUDHIANA 724 165.98
12 | KAPURTHALA 100 19.65
13 | MANSA 66 13.28
14 | MOGA 89 15.7
15 | S.A.5 Nagar 115 23.19
16 | RUPNAGAR 146 28.09
17 | SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB 60 11.29
18 | SHAHID BHAGAT SINGH NAGAR 52 9.68
19 | SANGRUR 135 28.93
20 | PATIALA 249 50.96
21 | PATHANKOT 68 14.05
22 | TARN TARAN 28 4.34
23 | MOHALI 2 0.43
Total 3738 775.57
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